

## Advancing the Footprint of Forensic Nursing: Sustaining an Evidence Based Future

March 24-25th, 2022 New Orleans



Join your AFN & LSU colleagues at the New Orleans 2022 Regional Conference this Spring on March 24 and & 25th. Build your knowledge base and enhance your forensic nursing practice and skills over two fast-paced conference days! Learn and network with nationally recognized speakers in the field of forensic nursing!

Regional conference designed for nurses to improve knowledge and skills. Sessions will include some of the following: clothing collection management, ethics, domestic violence and the FJC, telehealth and it impact on patients, update on the CDC guidelines, risk management when a SA occurs in a hospital, stalking, crime lab update on the kit, just to name a few of the sessions. Space will be limited to 200.

Upon completion of this program the learner will be able to:

- 1. Describe the scope of forensic nursing education & practice that supports evidence-based patient care across the lifespan.
- 2. Analyze contemporary forensic nursing skills and strategies that promote global forensic healthcare practices.
- 3. Identify quality improvement approaches that can contribute to sustainable forensic nursing practice outcomes.
- 4. Critique contemporary resources that influence evolving forensic nursing knowledge and practices.

Registration will open in Feb. 2022 at GOAFN.ORG

Cost: \$235 AFN members \$300 nonmembers \$75 students (No RN license) There are no refunds.



Conference Location: New Orleans Marriott Warehouse Arts District

Address: 859 Convention Center Boulevard, New Orleans, LA 70130

**Room Rate Information:** Rate of \$201 per night and applicable state and local taxes in effect at the time of check in as well as a 1.75% room rate required by the New Orleans Convention & Visitor's Bureau (based on single/double occupancy). Each additional person will require \$25.00 per person added to the rate.

Room Reservation https://book.passkey.com/go/SANE22



This activity is being planned and developed with the Louisiana State University (LSU) Health New Orleans School of Nursing Continuing Nursing Education, Faculty Development & Entrepreneurial Enterprise Department for the provision of contact hours. The American Nurses Credentialing Centers Commission accredits LSU Health New Orleans School of Nursing, Faculty Development, and Continuing Nursing Education & Entrepreneurial Enterprise as a provider of nursing continuing professional development.